Rice (5-6,0-0 AAC) -vs- Northwestern St. (1-10,0-0 Southland)

12/16/23 at Prather Coliseum, Natchitoches, LA

Date: 12/16/23 Score By Period 1 2 Total
Attendance: 333 Rice ] a2l 76
Site: Prather Coliseum, Natchitoches, LA Northwestern St. 24 27 51
Referees: John Jenkins Jr., Gerald Williams, Brent Dugas
Rice 76
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Fiedler,Max * 26 8-13 0-0 0-2 3-5 8 0 5 3 1 0 16
02 Mason,Mekhi =3 33 6-12 2-5 0-0 2-2 4 2 2 3 1 0 14
03 Evee,Travis * 29 3-10 1-7 1-1 1-4 5 1 2 0 0 1 8
24 Dawes,Keanu % 24 3-9 0-3 1-2 1-7 8 1 1 0 1 0 7
23  Huseinovic,Alem * 14 2-4 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 4 2 0 0 2 4
00 Alajiki,Sam 23 34 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 0 2 0 7
04 Selden,Anthony 24 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-4 5 0 2 3 0 1 6
01 Shelby,Noah 9 24 1-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 0 5
12 Wagner,Camp 3 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
13  Akuchie,Andrew 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 4
11 Ufochukwu,Ifeanyi 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22  Peakes,Jackson 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
30 Perkins,George 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-65 7-23 3-7 14-31 45 13 18 10 5 5 76
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-35 42.86% 3-12 25.00% 1-3 33.33%
Second Half 18-30 60.00% 4-11 36.36% 2-4 50.00%
Total 33-65 50.8% 7-23 30.4% 3-7 42.9%
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 0 0
Northwestern St. 51
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Wilson,Justin * 16 4-6 0-0 2-3 2-2 4 0 0 0 2 0 10
04 Bush,Braelon & 32 4-10 0-2 0-1 1-3 4 2 3 2 0 0 8
10  Davis,Cliff * 22 2-9 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 0 5
15 Forte,Chase & 22 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-5 6 1 1 0 0 1 2
00 Lane,Jimel * 17  0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 0
12  Slack,Jae 10 2-4 0-2 3-4 2-0 2 1 1 0 0 0 7
23  Posey,Duane 20 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 3 0 0 4
07 Thomas,Anthony 18 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 1 0 2 4
02 Epps,Jamison 16 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
05 Forrest,Ryan 8 2-5 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
21 Mubiru,Chris 17 1-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
13 Williams,Mitch 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Hardy,Karlin 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 22-59 2-20 5-10 10-19 29 10 7 10 2 5 51
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27 40.74% 2-9 22.22% 0-0 0.00%
Second Half 11-32 34.38% 0-11 0.00% 5-10 50.00%
Total 22-59 37.3% 2-20 10.0% 5-10 50.0%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12

Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 1 times(s)
Bench Points: 26

Points in the Paint: 34
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 9



VISITORS: Rice

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Northwestern St.

TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU

MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS LAYUP by DAWES,KEANU(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI

MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS LAYUP by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FIEDLER,MAX

REBOUND DEF by MASON,MEKHI

SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX
SUB IN by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
GOOD JUMPER by EVEE, TRAVIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY
GOOD FT by EVEE,TRAVIS

STEAL by EVEE, TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS

MISS JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI
REBOUND OFF by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
GOOD LAYUP by AKUCHIE,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DAWES,KEANU

19:48
19:48

19:48
19:48
19:48

19:07

18:58

18:51
18:40
18:40
18:31

18:14

18:08

17:36

17:19
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:12
17:04

16:52
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:29
16:05
16:05
15:56

15:47

15:30
15:25
15:08
15:00
15:00
15:00
15:00

0-2

0-5

2-5

3-5

3-7

5-7

H2

H5

H3

H2

H4

H2

MISS JUMPER by LANE,JIMEL

BLOCK by WILSON,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JUSTIN
MISS 3PTR by LANE,JIMEL

STEAL by LANE,JIMEL
GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,CLIFF

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak)
ASSIST by BUSH,BRAELON

REBOUND DEF by LANE,JIMEL
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON
SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON

FOUL by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB IN by FORREST,RYAN

TURNOVER by POSEY,DUANE

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE
GOOD LAYUP by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint)
ASSIST by FORTE,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS



SUB IN by SHELBY,NOAH 15:00

TURNOVER by SHELBY,NOAH 14:59
14:59 STEAL by FORTE,CHASE
14:51 5-9 H4 GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,RYAN
14:46 FOUL by FORTE,CHASE
14:45 SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
14:45 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI 14:45
SUB OUT by WARREN,GABE 14:45
SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM 14:45
SUB IN by SHELBY,NOAH 14:45
MISS JUMPER by SHELBY,NOAH 14:32
= REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAMISON
14:19 MISS JUMPER by FORREST,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM =
GOOD LAYUP by ALAJIKI,SAM(in the paint) 14:04 7-9 H2
13:42 FOUL by POSEY,DUANE
13:42 TURNOVER by POSEY,DUANE
MISS JUMPER by SHELBY,NOAH 13:16
REBOUND OFF by SHELBY,NOAH --
GOOD JUMPER by SHELBY,NOAH 13:12  9-9
13:01 MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS

= REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE
12:56 9-11 H2 GOOD LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SELDEN,ANTHONY 12:32
12:32 SUB OUT by FORREST,RYAN
12:32 SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS
12:32 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY
12:32 SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF
SUB OUT by SHELBY,NOAH 12:32
SUB OUT by EVEE,TRAVIS 12:32
SUB OUT by AKUCHIE,ANDREW 12:32
SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI 12:32
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MAX 12:32
SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 12:32
12:08 9-13 H4 GOOD JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SELDEN,ANTHONY 11:42 12-13 H1
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX --
11:09 MISS JUMPER by EPPS,JAMISON
REBOUND DEF by ALAJIKI,SAM --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI 10:59 15-13 V2
10:34 MISS JUMPER by POSEY,DUANE
REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX =
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint) 10:24 17-13 V4
10:21 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 10:21
10:21 SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON
10:21 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
10:21 SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
10:21 SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL
10:21 SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN
10:21 SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE
FOUL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 10:10
10:00 TURNOVER by LANE,JIMEL
STEAL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 10:00
FOUL by MASON,MEKHI 09:53
TURNOVER by MASON,MEKHI 09:53
09:27 MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK by ALAJIKI,SAM 09:27
REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX --
MISS 3PTR by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 09:08

REBOUND OFF by SELDEN,ANTHONY --



MISS FT by FIEDLER,MAX
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB IN by DAWES,KEANU
MISS FT by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB IN by EVEE, TRAVIS

SUB IN by AKUCHIE,ANDREW

MISS LAYUP by SELDEN,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EVEE,TRAVIS
GOOD DUNK by AKUCHIE,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
MISS LAYUP by AKUCHIE,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DAWES,KEANU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY
SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI
ASSIST by EVEE, TRAVIS

BLOCK by DAWES,KEANU
REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU

SUB OUT by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI
REBOUND OFF by EVEE, TRAVIS
MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS

08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:56
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:34
08:17
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
08:01
07:47
07:30

07:17

07:07

06:48

06:42

06:29
06:21
06:02
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:59
05:37
05:26
05:25
05:25
05:20
05:16
05:16
05:16
05:16
04:58

04:51

17-15

19-15

19-17

22-17

V2

V4

V2

V5

FOUL by THOMAS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by WILSON,JUSTIN
FOUL by THOMAS,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by THOMAS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN

SUB IN by FORREST,RYAN

SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,CLIFF
SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL

SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON

SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON

GOOD JUMPER by FORREST,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by FORREST,RYAN
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAMISON

MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF
REBOUND OFF by BUSH,BRAELON
MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF
SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL

SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE

TURNOVER by FORREST,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by FORREST,RYAN(in the paint)

FOUL by FORREST,RYAN
SUB OUT by FORREST,RYAN
SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY



FOUL by EVEE,TRAVIS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DAWES,KEANU

REBOUND OFF by MASON,MEKHI

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,MEKHI

BLOCK by FIEDLER,MAX
REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by DAWES,KEANU

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by EVEE, TRAVIS(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by ALAJIKI,SAM

REBOUND OFF by DAWES,KEANU
GOOD JUMPER by DAWES,KEANU(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ALAJIKI,SAM(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,MEKHI

VISITORS: Rice

00:04

24-17 V7
26-17 V9
28-17 V11
28-19 V9
30-19 V11
30-22 V8
32-22 V10
32-24 V8
34-24 V10

REBOUND DEF by EPPS,JAMISON

SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
MISS 3PTR by EPPS,JAMISON

MISS LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BUSH,BRAELON

SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,ANTHONY(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS
ASSIST by BUSH,BRAELON

GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,BRAELON(in the paint)

SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON
SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF
SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE
SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin

HOME TEAM: Northwestern St.

SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

MISS LAYUP by DAWES,KEANU(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU
GOOD 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS
ASSIST by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by MASON,MEKHI
FOUL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:39

19:24

19:03

18:47

18:22

18:04

17:51
17:38

37-24 V13

37-26 V11

39-26 V13

SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF

GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by DAVIS,CLIFF

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint)



GOOD JUMPER by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 17:18 41-26 V 15

17:06 MISS JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON
REBOUND DEF by EVEE, TRAVIS ==
MISS 3PTR by DAWES,KEANU 16:44
== REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE
16:23 TURNOVER by LANE,JIMEL
STEAL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 16:23

GOOD DUNK by DAWES,KEANU(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:16 43-26 V17
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX ==

16:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
16:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 16:10
16:10 SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL
16:10 SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
16:10 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF
16:10 SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN
16:10 SUB IN by EPPS,JAMISON
16:10 SUB IN by FORREST,RYAN
16:10 SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY
16:10 SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS
FOUL by MASON,MEKHI 15:55
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:55
15:41 MISS JUMPER by FORREST,RYAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FORREST,RYAN
FOUL by DAWES,KEANU 15:37
15:37 SUB OUT by EPPS,JAMISON
15:37 SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE
15:37 MISS FT by FORREST,RYAN
= REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:37 MISS FT by FORREST,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX =
GOOD LAYUP by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:33 45-26 V19
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX —
FOUL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 15:21
SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM 15:21
SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY 15:21
15:15 MISS 3PTR by FORTE,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by DAWES,KEANU --
14:55 FOUL by POSEY,DUANE
14:55 SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE
14:55 SUB IN by BUSH,BRAELON
GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint) 14:50 47-26 V21
14:39 SUB OUT by FORREST,RYAN
14:39 SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF
14:17 47-28 V19 GOOD JUMPER by BUSH,BRAELON(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI 14:00
— REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON
13:53 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,CLIFF
-- REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE
13:48 MISS LAYUP by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DAWES, KEANU --
TURNOVER by MASON,MEKHI 13:39
SUB OUT by DAWES, KEANU 13:39
SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM 13:39
13:18 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,CLIFF(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX --
SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX 13:04
SUB IN by AKUCHIE,ANDREW 13:04
MISS 3PTR by EVEE, TRAVIS 12:59
REBOUND OFF by MASON,MEKHI --
TURNOVER by MASON,MEKHI 12:53

12:53 STEAL by MUBIRU,CHRIS



12:48 47-30 V17 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,BRAELON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM 12:45
SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI 12:45
SUB IN by SHELBY,NOAH 12:45
12:45 MISS FT by BUSH,BRAELON(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by EVEE, TRAVIS --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELBY,NOAH 12:30 50-30 V20
ASSIST by AKUCHIE,ANDREW --

12:19 MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,ANTHONY((in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY --
MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by POSEY,DUANE
FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM 11:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:44
SUB OUT by EVEE,TRAVIS 11:44
SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI 11:44
11:28 MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by POSEY,DUANE
11:24 TURNOVER by POSEY,DUANE
11:12 FOUL by THOMAS,ANTHONY
MISS FT by SELDEN,ANTHONY 11:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
11:11 SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
11:11 SUB OUT by POSEY,DUANE
11:11 SUB IN by WILSON,JUSTIN
11:11 SUB IN by FORTE,CHASE
GOOD FT by SELDEN,ANTHONY 11:11 51-30 V21
10:58 MISS 3PTR by BUSH,BRAELON
REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY =
TURNOVER by SELDEN,ANTHONY 10:46
10:36 TURNOVER by MUBIRU,CHRIS
STEAL by SELDEN,ANTHONY 10:36
GOOD LAYUP by SELDEN,ANTHONY (fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:31 53-30 V23
10:31 SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF
10:31 SUB IN by SLACK,JAE
SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI 10:31
SUB IN by DAWES,KEANU 10:31
10:06 TURNOVER by BUSH,BRAELON
STEAL by AKUCHIE,ANDREW 10:06
09:38 FOUL by BUSH,BRAELON
MISS FT by DAWES,KEANU 09:38
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAWES,KEANU 09:38 54-30 V24
09:22 MISS 3PTR by MUBIRU,CHRIS

o REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JUSTIN
09:16 54-32 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by AKUCHIE,ANDREW 09:14
SUB OUT by AKUCHIE,ANDREW 09:14
SUB IN by FIEDLER,MAX 09:14
09:14 MISS FT by WILSON,JUSTIN

— REBOUND OFF by SLACK,JAE
09:13 54-34 V20 GOOD LAYUP by WILSON,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by SLACK,JAE

MISS LAYUP by DAWES,KEANU(in the paint) 09:02
09:02 BLOCK by WILSON,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND DEF by MUBIRU,CHRIS
08:55 MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE

-- REBOUND OFF by FORTE,CHASE
08:48 54-36 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:48

SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM 08:48

SUB OUT by SHELBY,NOAH 08:48



SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY

SUB IN by MASON,MEKHI

SUB IN by EVEE, TRAVIS

SUB IN by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

MISS LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM

REBOUND DEF by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD JUMPER by DAWES,KEANU(in the paint)

FOUL by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by HUSEINOVIC,ALEM
SUB OUT by DAWES,KEANU
SUB IN by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB IN by SELDEN,ANTHONY

GOOD DUNK by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)
ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

MISS 3PTR by MASON,MEKHI

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EVEE,TRAVIS

REBOUND OFF by ALAJIKI,SAM

GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by ALAJIKI,SAM

REBOUND DEF by SELDEN,ANTHONY
TURNOVER by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD LAYUP by MASON,MEKHI(in the paint)

ASSIST by FIEDLER,MAX

GOOD DUNK by FIEDLER,MAX(in the paint)
ASSIST by SELDEN,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by EVEE,TRAVIS
MISS LAYUP by EVEE, TRAVIS(in the paint)

SUB OUT by MASON,MEKHI
SUB OUT by EVEE, TRAVIS

56-36

58-36

58-37
58-38

60-38

60-40

62-40

64-40

64-42
66-42

66-44
68-44

V 20

Vv 22

V21
V 20

V 22

V 20

Vv 22

V 24

Vv 22
V 24

V 22
V24

MISS 3PTR by BUSH,BRAELON

MISS LAYUP by MUBIRU,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WILSON,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by MUBIRU,CHRIS
SUB IN by DAVIS,CLIFF

GOOD FT by WILSON,JUSTIN
GOOD FT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB OUT by WILSON,JUSTIN
SUB IN by LANE,JIMEL

GOOD LAYUP by SLACK,JAE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SLACK,JAE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by LANE,JIMEL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,CLIFF

SUB IN by THOMAS,ANTHONY

SUB IN by POSEY,DUANE

MISS LAYUP by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint)

STEAL by THOMAS,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,BRAELON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by POSEY,DUANE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by FORTE,CHASE

MISS LAYUP by FORTE,CHASE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SLACK,JAE

SUB OUT by FORTE,CHASE

SUB IN by MUBIRU,CHRIS



SUB OUT by FIEDLER,MAX
SUB IN by SHELBY,NOAH
SUB IN by WAGNER,CAMP
SUB IN by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
BLOCK by MASON,MEKHI
FOUL by ALAJIKI,SAM

TURNOVER by SELDEN,ANTHONY

GOOD 3PTR by ALAJIKI,SAM
ASSIST by SELDEN,ANTHONY

BLOCK by ALAJIKI,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ALAJIKI,SAM
SUB OUT by ALAJIKI,SAM

SUB OUT by SELDEN,ANTHONY
SUB OUT by AKUCHIE,ANDREW
SUB IN by UFOCHUKWU,IFEANYI
SUB IN by PEAKES,JACKSON
SUB IN by PERKINS,GEORGE
MISS 3PTR by PEAKES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,GEORGE
GOOD LAYUP by WAGNER,CAMP(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHELBY,NOAH

GOOD 3PTR by WAGNER,CAMP
ASSIST by SHELBY,NOAH
FOUL by PEAKES,JACKSON

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,CAMP

68-45
68-46

68-48

71-48

73-48

73-50
76-50

76-51

V 23
V 22

V 20

V 23

V 25

V 23
V 26

V 25

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE
GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE
FOUL by SLACK,JAE

STEAL by THOMAS,ANTHONY
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,ANTHONY(in the paint)
ASSIST by BUSH,BRAELON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,ANTHONY

REBOUND DEF by BUSH,BRAELON
MISS LAYUP by BUSH,BRAELON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BUSH,BRAELON
SUB OUT by THOMAS,ANTHONY
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,MITCH
SUB IN by HARDY,KARLIN
GOOD JUMPER by SLACK,JAE

GOOD FT by SLACK,JAE
MISS FT by SLACK,JAE



